Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment previously recorded. The correction of the Coversheet data from Hans Vermeulen to Han Vermeulen previously recorded on Reel 020411 Frame 0006. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrected Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans-Peter Brack	11/27/2007
Bernardus Johannes Paulus Jansen	11/27/2007
Jan Henk Kamps	11/27/2007
Hans Looij	11/27/2007
Han Vermeulen	11/27/2007
Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse	11/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV
Street Address:	1 Plastics Avenue
City:	Pittsfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11875275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(860)286-0115		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	(860) 286-2929		
Email:	jvoter@cantorcolburn.com		
Correspondent Name:	Leah M. Reimer		
Address Line 1:	20 Church Street		
Address Line 4:	Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103		

PATENT REEL: 020631 FRAME: 0690

1187527

\$40.00

CH

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	227600-1 (P01-0120)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah M. Reimer
Total Attachments: 7 source=P010120CorrectAssignment#page1.tif source=P010120CorrectAssignment#page2.tif source=P010120CorrectAssignment#page3.tif source=P010120CorrectAssignment#page4.tif source=P010120CorrectAssignment#page5.tif source=P010120CorrectAssignment#page6.tif source=P010120CorrectAssignment#page6.tif	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/21/2007 500447491

λ.

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
[Name	Execution Date	
Hans-Peter Brack			11/27/2007	
Bernardus Johannes	Paulus Jansen		11/27/2007	
Jan Henk Kamps			11/27/2007	
Hans Looij			11/27/2007	
Hans Vermeulen			11/27/2007	
Dennis James Patrick	Maria Willemse)	11/29/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	SABIC Innovat	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV		
Street Address:	1 Plastics Ave	nue		
City:	Pittsfield			
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01201			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type Number		ber		
Application Number:	1	1875275		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(860)286-			
		fail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Phone:	8602862929			
Email:	jvoter@cantorcolburn.com			
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	20 Church Street, 22nd Floor			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:				
		T		
ATTORNEY DOCKET		227600		
		221000		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah M. Reimer
Total Attachments: 3 source=P010120Assignment#page1.tif source=P010120Assignment#page2.tif source=P010120Assignment#page3.tif	

.

227600-1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we Hans-Peter Brack of Schulhausstrasse 64, Herrliberg, CH-8704, Switzerland; Bernardus Johannes Paulus Jansen of Hoogaars 24, Bergen op Zoom 4617GE, The Netherlands; Jan Henk Kamps, Brechterhoeflaan 28, Bergen op Zoom 4623VR, The Netherlands; Hans Looij, Laan van Hildernisse, Bergen op Zoom 4617AA, The Netherlands; Han Vermeulen, Heul 7 Hoeven 4741RB, The Netherlands; Dennis James Patrick Maria Willemse, Boleet 9, Standdaarbuiten 4758 CD, The Netherlands, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at 1 Plastics Avenue, Pittsfield, MA 01201, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "POLYCARBONATE RESINS METHOD OF MANUFACTURE, AND ARTICLES FORMED THEREFROM" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV, I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP BV or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Hans-Peter Brack	Date: <u>27.11,07</u>
Witnessed hy:	Date: <u>27 - 11 - '07</u>
Witnessed by: <u>Kuki yaybheil</u> Signature <u>Kuki SHARMA</u> Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>27 · 11 · 07</u>

PATENT REEL: 020631 FRAME: 0694

.

ŧ

		227600-1
2. Bernardus Johannes Paulus Jansen	Date: <u>Nov 27, 2007</u>	
Signature	Date: <u>27-11-2007</u>	
Roland Asink Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Stemmure Charist Koewae fe Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>27/11/2007</u>	
3. Jan Henk Kamps	Date: Nov 27, 2007	
Witnessed by:	Date: Nov 27, 2007	
Witnessed by: Signature MAK (1000) (100) Printed Name of Witness	Date: <u>Nov. 27, 2007</u>	
4. Hanstopij	Date: 100, 27, 2007.	
Witnessed by: Julian Signature	Date: <u>NOV. 27, 2007</u>	
Witnessed hy: <u>Hufele</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Reimo Fagen</u> Printed Name of Witness	e Date: <u>Mov. 28, 2007</u>	

PATENT REEL: 020631 FRAME: 0695

227600-1

5. Date: $27 - 11 - 07$	
Han Vermeulen	
Witnessed by: <u>kuti</u> yashcheil Date: <u>27.11.07</u>	
Signature V	
KIRTI SHARMA	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Date: $\frac{22/102}{2}$	
Signature	
F. Huys in it Keld	
Brinted Name of Witness	
6. Date: 29-11-07	
Dennis James Patrick Maria, Willemse	
//)	
Witnessed by: Or 546 U Date: 29-11-07	•
Signature Date: 20 11	
P. OLSZANSE	
Printed Name of Witness	
man in Marcon - orticle	
Witnessed by: Manghan Date: 25/11/07	
Dignature /	
Torben PKempers	
Printed Name of Witness	

RECORDED: 03/11/2008

7 /7